
JNGEC SUNDERNAGAR 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

 I  DIRECTOR OFFICE(267199)    
 

 1 Prof(Dr.) S.P.Guleria Director/Principal Officiating --- jngechp@yahoo.co.in 
 

 2 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Personal Assistant Regular   1907 -267199 sharma.sanjeev401@gmail.com 
 

 3 Sh. Bhikham Ram  Chowkidar Regular 98162-66174  
 

 II  ADMINISTRATIVE(267688)    
 

 1 Sh. Ravinder Sharma Supdt. Grade-I Regular    9418929763    
 

 2 Smt. Banti Devi Senior Scale Steno. Regular 94185-82474    
 

 3 Ms Kamla Devi Clerk Outsourced 98051-83537    
 

     4 Sh. Rakesh Chand Clerk Outsourced 9882033135 raku.sharma.35@gmail.com 
 

 III  FINANCE, ACCOUNTS & STORE    
 

 1 Sh. Gopal Singh Junior Auditor Regular 94184-68599 gsmpsingh68@yahoo.com 
 

 2 Sh. Sanjeev Sen Clerk -do- 98821-02922 arpitsenchugan@gmail.com   
 

 3 Sh. Pawan Kumar Clerk Regular 94187-06898 pawankumar.mnd75@gmail.com 
 

 4 Sh. Kiren Sharma -do- Regular      9459327227                    sharmakiransnr@gmail.com   
 

 5 Sh. Suraj Mani Chowkidar Regular   898866213    
 

 IV  ACADEMICS & CONDUCT BRANCH(267632) 
 

 1 Dr.Himanshu Monga    Dean Academic Regular 9418030062 himanshumonga@gmail.com 
 

 2 Sh. Manish Chaudhary Clerk Outsourced 98574-69055  manishchaudhary732@gmail.com 
 

 3 Sh. Pawan Kumar Clerk Regular 94592-73192 Pawanmanu73@gmail.com 
 

    4    Mrs. Swapna                    Clerk Outsourced 89880-55246  
 

 6 Sh. Ramesh Chand Peon Outsourced 94186-41181  
 

    7 Sh.Desh Raj Peon Regular 8988546255, 
8278786685  

 

 V  MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 

 1 Dr. Rajeev Khanduja Professor/HOD Regular 7015610091 rajiv_khanduja@rediffmail.com 
 

 2 Er. Amitesh Sharma 
Assistant Prof./Estate 

Officer Regular 94180-87955  amitesh.jngec@rediffmail.com 
 

 3 Er. Mridul Sharma Assistant Prof. Regular 94181-13500  mridul.sharma08@gmail.com 
 

 4 Er. Ajay Kumar -do- Regular 86794-22386  ajaysonkhla@gmail.com 
 

 5 Dr. Ritesh Kaundal -do- Regular 94186-20206  riteshkaundal@gmail.com 
 

 6 Er. Gaurav Mahajan -do- Contract 7807485000 
gauravmahajan0251@gmail.com 
(On deputation in HPKVN) 

 

 7 Er. Chetan Sharma -do-     Contract 94181-62780  er.chetan20@gmail.com 
 

          

 8 Er. Deepak Thakur Lecturer Hourly basis 94597-87721  thakurdeepak89@gmail.com 
 

 9 Er. Aman Sharma -do- -do- 94594-29207  eramansharma@ymail.com  
 

        

 10 Er. Amit Deor -do- -do- 88941-55169  amitdeor@aol.com 
 

 11 Er. Navdeep Sharma -do- Hourly basis 98827-64988  navsuper4@gmail.com , 
 

      navdip29@gmail.com 
 

   12 Sh. Tijender Lab. Technician Consolidated 70180-42961 chauhantijender@gmail.com 
 

 13 Sh. Karun Singh -do- -do- 94180-75309 karunsingh22@gmail.com 
 

 14 Sh. Amarjeet Singh WSI Machining Consolidated 98827-01653 amarsaini861@gmail.com 
 

 15 Sh. Ram Lal Peon Regular     
 

   
 

 VI  TEXTILE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT    
 

 1 Er. Parveen Kumar HOD/OIC Regular 94180-03407 parveenmastana@rediffmail.com 
 

 2 Er. Priya Jaswal Assistant Prof. Regular 98050-29429 priyajaswal21@gmail.com 
 

 3 Er. Preeti Gautam -do- Regular 94590-40102 preetigautam33@gmail.com 
 

 4 Er. Urvashi Malhotra -do- Regular 98162-21270 urvashimalhotra1988@gmail.com 
 

 5 Er. Amit Kumar -do- Regular 88946-66727 kumar.amit68@gmail.com 
 

 6 Er. Vivek Sharma -do- Regular 94592-06083 supernovavalley@gmail.com 
 

 7 Er. Ankush Sharma -do- Contract 94594-05707 ankushsharma30068@gmail.com 
 

 8 Er. Gaurav Grover Lecturer Hourly basis 80911-50095 gaurav_grover@rediffmail.com 
 

 9 Er. Ajay Kumar -do- -do- 98059-61636 akdatoch@gmail.com 
 

  10  Smt. Manghri Devi Lab attendant Regular    
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VII  ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGG. DEPARTMENT 
1 Dr.Himanshu Monga  HOD/OIC Regular 9418030062  himanshumonga@gmail.com 

2 Er. Nitasha Bisht  AP Regular 94180-05567 bisht19876@yahoo.co.in 
3 Er. Ankush Kapoor  AP Regular 98170-68235 ankush8818@yahoo.com 
4 Dr. Vicky Kumar  AP Regular 98160-71689 vicky.kumar334@gmail.com 
5 Er. Munish Bhardwaj  AP Regular 9418043992 munish368@gmail.com 
6 Er. Ankit Sharma  AP Regular 9805230900 ankeesharma@outlook.com 

       

7 Er. Pooja Sharma  AP Regular 8628848997 
poojasharmas1988@yahoo.in 
(On deputation in HPKVN) 

       

   8   Er.Preeti Goel              AP       Regular   

10 Sh. R.K.Sharma WSI Electronics Regular 94180-13459 rajsharma1345@gmail.com 
12 Smt. Inder Singh  Lab attendant  Regular   

       

VIII  CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  

1 Dr. S.P.Guleria Head/Dean(Planning) Regular 94180-62974 spguleria@yahoo.com 
2 Er. Madhu Sharma AP/OIC Regular 98055-04509 gautamadhu@gmail.com 
3 Er. Bedatrayee Saha AP Regular 98576-89895 bedatrayee05@gmail.com 
4 Er. Kapil Dev Patyal AP Regular 9418715020 kapildev14183@gmail.com 
5 Er. Vivek AP Regular 9803624478 vivak.k12@gmail.com 
6 Er. Surabhi AP Regular 9816861537 sharma.surabhi07@gmail.com 
7 Er. Prashant Thakur AP Contract 9816861537 thakurprashant018@gmail.com 

IX  APPLIED SCIENCES  

1 Dr. Champa Verma OIC Regular 94598-50050 champaverma25@gmail.com 
2 Dr. Sunita Thakur AP Regular 94181-64965 dr.sunita79thakur@gmail.com 
3 Dr. Ajnesh Singh AP Regular 98055-98317  ajneshhp@gmail.com 
4 Sh. Desh Raj AP Regular 94181-14506 raj.physics88@gmail.com 
5 Sh. Vinay Sharma AP Regular  vinaysharma77@gmail.com 

6 Sh. Baldev Singh Peon Regular 98163-29840  

X  COMPUTER CENTRE  

1 Dr. Shashi OIC - 9882347597 apcomputer-jngec-hp@gov.in 

2 Sh. Dinesh Verma Programmer Outsourced 98178-28779 dineshverma656@gmail.com 
3 Sh. Nijay Kumar Computer Assistant -do- 98571-34045 nijaysharma@gmail.com 
XI   TEQIP CELL   

1 Sh. Ajnesh Singh Coordinator Regular   98055-98317  ajneshhp@gmail.com 
2 Er. Ankush Kapoor Nodal officer Proc. Regular 98170-68235 ankush8818@yahoo.com 
3 Sh. Ajay Kumar Clerk Contract     8219405118 ajay65365@gmail.com 

4 Sh. Tara Chand Clerk Outsourced 98579-44094 tarachand02021986@gmail.com 
XII   LIBRARY   

1 Smt. Anita Jaswal Librarian Regular 94186-71387 anitajaswal25@gmail.com 
2 Smt. Pushpa Devi Clerk Outsourced 94598-56451 pushpasnr@gmail.com 

3 Smt. Vaijainti Mala Instructor MOP Regular 94184-05841 vmalasingh67@hotmail.com 
4 Sh. Het Ram Peon Regular   98168-60096  

      

XIII  TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL  

1 Sh. Anil Kanwar TPO Regular 7018476181 tpo.jngec@gmail.com 
2 Sh. Vivek Sharma Convener Contract 94592-06083 supernovavalley@gmail.com 
3 Sh. Hem Raj Sharma Clerk -do- 98071-21507 hemraj5673@gmail.com 

4 Sh. Subhash Chand Peon Regular 94597-67634  

XIV GUEST HOUSE/LRUC/AUDIO VISUAL SYSTEM 

1. Sh. H.S. Rana SAVT/GuestHouse Regular 94184-97002 hsrana0@gmail.com 
XV  TRANSPORT SECTION  

1 Dr. Ritesh Kaundal OIC Regular 94186-20206 riteshkaundal@gmail.com 
2 Sh. Vikram Ram Driver Regular 94590-46916  

3 Sh. Sant Ram -do- -do- 94181-13339   
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